Date

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre £02-03 Singapore 415333
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

: 23/08/2019

Your Ref tSLNBS68K

To . QBE INSURANCE (INTERNATIONAL) LTD
Attn : Motor Claims Department
Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SLW6908D & SLNSS68K ON 25/07/2019
AT ALONG AYE TOWARDS TUAS AFTER CLEMENTI ROAD EXIT.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

1
2)

6)

Proforma Bill No.198284 @ S516,371.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
Loss of Use (@ $54,200.00 (21 Days x S5200)

LTA Search (@ S8$7.45

Towing Fee (@ $550.00

Authorisation to Act

GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

Thank You,

Yours faithfully,

|'

Sharan Chia

HP: 9188 6931
E-mail: mg3solution(@ gmail.com
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£1 U1 AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC6/QBE19013223/Ada3

06 AUGUST 2019

CHOO KOK WEE

55 WEST COAST ROAD
#05-17

SINGAPORE 127365

Dear Sir'Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN B568K AND SLW 6908D ON 25/07/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD to deal
with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SLW 6908D against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour as it 1s
head to rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement
with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
¢laim and yvour NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further quenes.

Yours faithfully,

CHAN JIA LE
Case Handler
DID: 6749 5792
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: jiale@lkkauto.com

c.c.  OBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)




LETTER OF AUTHORITY

— SupETmE LeasING £ LinoWE PTE LTD
Address G uRL-AVE 2 Hoi-03 o4
AWTIVIOELE  ME GAMART S (40p858 )

Contact No

TO: GAEE INCWEANCE (8 INGAPEEE) PTELTD

Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENTINVOLVING __ SLW L9080 0 (LN RSER K (o o]

AT/ ALONG AVE TOUAEIC TulS AFTEE (LFWENTI Eehb EXi

We, SUPFTWME LENSING  LiwuliNE FIE | , am/are the registared owner of
motorcarno. S LW {9‘1[!%

Pleass note that | have assignad all compensations monies dus to me/us in the above said accident
to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD.

I/We, hereby authoriza you to ralease all compensation manies pertaining to the 2bove-mantioned
accident to M/S MG SOLUTION PTELTD and forward your sattlement chesus to M/S MG SOLUTION
PTELTD whom | had authorized to collect the said compensation monles.

f

Signatura of Claimant Witness By /




Without Prejudice
Save As {o Costs

Your Raferenca SLW 6908D
Our Reference VC012816

I'We, SUPREME LEASING & LIMOUSINE PTE LTD do hersby acknowledge the
sum of Singapore Dollars: SE THOUSAND SIX HU

N 17,6 being full discharge and
satisfaction of all claims against QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their
Insured, ‘CHOO KOK WEE', over damage to my/our vehicle SLW 6908D from an
accident involving SLN 8568K at/along AYE TWDS TUAS AFT CLEMENTI RD
EXIT, which occurred on 25/07/2019 at about 08:40hours.

Further, l/'we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me Is
‘'striclly on a without admission of liability basis’ and l/we hereby discharge and
release the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their Insured ‘CHOO KOK
WEE', from all claims, demands or action of damages as a result of the said
accident.

Also, l/we hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the said QBE Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by
any person or parsons on my/our behalf in respect of the said accident.

Dated this (day) 7 of (month) ___ 02 (year) 2019

b = Cal-

Signature ~ Witness's Signature
SupRemE. LEAINTG, } LimewsnE PTE L7V Peon S Hud
Claimant's Name Witness's Name
2013 (b1 0L Grovbafik
FIN/NRIC No. FIN/NRIC No.
(1 ublave > Hoiolfe >3 WA BwpT NE 4
FWOWOBAE AL LmAL] dhp-0: S ({-ﬂ;‘_};;‘)
s (4%¢¥99)
Address Address

Pleasa retumn to:

General Claims Depariment

OBE Insurance (Singapore) Ple Lid
1 Raffles Quay

#29-10 South Towar

Singapore 048583

Fax: 6534 5356

Company stamp if applicable




Bill To:
QBE INSURANCE (INTERNATIONAL) LTD

NO.60 ANSON ROAD
#11-01 MAPLETREE ANSON

SINGAPORE 079914

ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kakl Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kakl Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415533

Tel: 6243 1373 Fax; 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE No : TI 209069

PB No : 108284

Date : 09-March-2020

Vehicle Numbear : SLW 6308D

ary DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 |To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation $ 15,300.00
(Lump Sum)
BEFORE GST 15,300.00
7% GST 1,071.00
TOTAL | § 16,371.00

Cheque should be made payable to MG Solution Pte Ltd

Co's stamp & Aulhnrii\ed Signature




TRES2018 Ancainl

> Back to OneMotoring

bl 1t *-]-.HIR'- 1M

Land Transport Authariy

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapor 575701

GST Registration Mo, - M2-0006526.2

Prni DatedTima 25 Jul 2019 1 11:28:40
Recalpt DataiTime | 25 Jul 2019/ 11:26:48

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Raceipt No, | ITNET-D0000-120725-000081
Pravicus Recsipt No.

SN ltom Description/ Amount GST
Business Transaction Relerence Before Amount
Neo, GST(5%5) (5%)

Rasull of Insurance Enquiry - SLNESSEK

As al 25 Jul 2019/08:40:00

Insurance Co: OBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTELTD
1 Insurance Enguiry - 5LMNASEHK

Enguiry Fee T1.00 045
2018072511 2804577080
Sub-Total 7.00 049
Total Bafore Rounding 7.00 D48
Rounding Difference
Total Amount Payable
Faig By
20190725112611552 mn“::n::q? Ot
Totad
Cash Change
Tendared Amcumi
Excess Relundable Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A KICE DAY?

Amaunt
After GST
(5%)

748

748
748
.04
T45

TA5

T45
0.00
TA4S
0.00

Please ensure that all payments o the Authority are good and promptly settled by tha payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considersd void and Iats fes

may apply.
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CASH SALEWORK ORDER . AE 8995 ~

”'I! PEOPLE’S VEHICLE SERVICE PTE LTD
BLK JOZIA, UB! ROAD 1 01-80 SINGAPORE 408717
TEL:EH:H“H:IUHEE] FAX : 6T43 0013

A=g Moo 2004 150520
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Jia Le !LI(K Auto) ————EE———————

From: lenny Toh <jenny toh@gbe com>

Sent: Monday, 16 December 2019 3:28 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: claims-singapore

Subject: [VC012816] Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLNB568K (O1 : QBE - TBA) AND

SLWE908D) (TP : LKK REF - CC6/QBE19013223/Ada3) on 25/07/2019

Hi Jia Le
Kindly proceed with settlement.

regards

Jenny Toh

Senlor Assistant

Claims / Asia

1 Raffles Quay. #28-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583
+85 6224 6633 | +65 B4TT 1225

WNeDEilS Linkedin Twitte

SQBE

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) <liale@lkkauto,com>

Sent: Monday, 16 December 2019 2:52 PM

To: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@gbe.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLN8568K (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SLWB908DI (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/0BE19013223/Ada3) on 25/07/2019

Dear Sirs/Madam,
we refer to the below email dated on 06/11/19.
Kindly let us have your approval/instruction as Third Farty is chasing.

Thank you,

" Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consulinnts Pte Ltd

Phone: 6740 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bik 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)
Sent: Wednesday, 6 November 2019 11:49 AM
To: Jenny Toh




Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLNB568K (O! : QBE - TBA) AND SLWE90BDI (TP : LKK REF -
CCh/QBE19013223/Ada3) on 25/07/2019

AIG Ref: VC012816

LKK Ret: CC4/QBE19013223/Ad03

Dear Sirs/Modam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 856BK(O1) AND SLW é708D(TP) ON 25/07/2019
We refer to the above matter.

It is head to rear collision. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident ond he is aware that NCD (if any} would be
affectied.

we seek your approval to offer to Third Party repairer. “MG SOLUTION PTE LTD" is as follows: -

Claimed Revised Amount
Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 29.847.01 $16.371.00
2. Loss of Use (21days x $200) $ 4.200.00 $ 1,200.00 [20days x $40)
3. Towing Fee ¥ 50.00 3 50.00
4, LTA/ GIA Search Fee $ 745 % 7.45
Total | § 34.104.44 $17.628.45

**| 4days recommendation for repair + 35unday + 2PH + |PRS = 20days.

For your approval please

Best Regards,

Chan Jin Le | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pte Litd

Phane: 6740 5792 | email: Jinle@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5{408933)

From: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 30 July, 2019 11:52 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com=
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLN8568K (O] : QBE - TBA) AND SLW6908D) (TP : LKK REF -

CCH/0BE19013223/Ada3) on 25/07/2019

Our ref; VCO12816
Hi Mei Kwan

Please find attached as per requested.

regards
Janny Toh




Senior Assistan!

Claims | Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583
+B5 6224 6633 | +85 6477 1225

Metsils Linkedin Twilter

From: Mel Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 30 July 2019 11:09 AM

To: lenny Toh <jgnny.toh om>

Cc: Jia Le (LKK Auto) <liale@|kkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLNB568K (O : QBE - TBA) AND SLW6908D) (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/QBE19013223/Ada3) on 25/07/2019

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SLW 6908D at M/s MG Solution Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit on a WP basis and TP
repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report

Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

We will revert to you on preliminary advice in due course.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jia Le and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 5792.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@tkknuto.com | fax 67414108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this emall is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this emall is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this emall and destroy any hard coples produced.




oo [MPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be
privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any
disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in
error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy
any hard copies produced.




